AJX
B0
28
E
REDUCE COSTS OVER A WIDE RANGE OF APPLICATIONS
WITH ULTRA HIGH FEED MILLING
2
AJX

difficult-to-cut materials.
CHIPBREAKER RECOMMENDATION
Cutting conditions:  : Stable cutting    : General cutting    : Unstable cutting
6
AJX
AJX09
GAMP :  +8°
GAMF : –6°
AJX12
GAMP : +8°
GAMF : –5° –  -6°
AJX14
GAMP : +8°
GAMF : –3°
APMX DC DCON DCX LF RMPX AZ WT ZEFP
AJX12-050A03R a 2 38.3 22 50 50 2° 1.5 0.4 3 1
JDMo1204
AJX12-050A04R a 2 38.3 22 50 50 2° 1.5 0.4 4 1
AJX09-050A05R a 2 40.0 22 50 50 1.1° 1 0.5 5 1 JDMo09T3
AJX12-052A03R s 2 40.3 22 52 50 2.1° 1.5 0.4 3 1
JDMo1204
AJX12-052A04R a 2 40.3 22 52 50 2.1° 1.5 0.4 4 1
AJX09-052A05R a 2 42 22 52 50 1° 1 0.4 5 1 JDMo09T3
AJX14-063A03R s 2 51.1 22 63 50 2.8° 2 0.7 3 1
JDMo1405
AJX14-063X03R a 2 51.1 27 63 50 2.8 2 0.6 3 1
AJX14-063A04R a 2 51.1 22 63 50 2.8° 2 0.7 4 1
AJX14-063X04R a 2 51.1 27 63 50 2.8 2 0.6 4 1
AJX12-063A05R a 2 51.3 22 63 50 1.5° 1.5 0.7 5 1
JDMo1204
AJX12-063X05R a 2 51.3 27 63 50 1.5 1.5 0.6 5 1
AJX14-066A03R s 2 54.1 22 66 50 2.3° 2 0.7 3 1
JDMo1405
AJX14-066X03R a 2 54.1 27 66 50 2.6 2 0.6 3 1
AJX14-066A04R a 2 54.1 22 66 50 2.3° 2 0.7 4 1
AJX14-066X04R a 2 54.1 27 66 50 2.6 2 0.6 4 1
AJX12-066A05R a 2 54.3 22 66 50 1.4° 1.5 0.8 5 1
JDMo1204
AJX12-066X05R a 2 54.3 27 66 50 1.4 1.5 0.7 5 1
AJX14-080A04R s 2 68.1 27 80 50 1.8° 2 1.2 4 1
JDMo1405
AJX14-080A05R a 2 68.1 27 80 50 1.8° 2 1.2 5 1
AJX12-080A06R a 2 68.3 27 80 50 1.1° 1.5 1.2 6 1 JDMo1204
DCX
Ø 63 (22) HSC10030H
1Ø 63 (27), Ø66. Ø80 HSC12035H
Ø 100 HSC16040H

Order number
St
oc
k Type
Set bolt Geometry
Right hand tool holder only.
7
DCX
Ø32, Ø40, Ø42 HSC08025H
1
Ø50, Ø52, Ø63 Ø66 (DCON=22) HSC10030H
Ø63 Ø66 (DCON=27), Ø80 HSC12035H
Ø 100 HSC16040H
Ø 125. Ø160 MBA20040H 2
APMX DC DCON DCX LF RMPX AZ WT ZEFP
AJX14-100A05R a 2 88.1 32 100 63 1.2° 2 2.4 5 1
JDMo1405
AJX14-100A06R a 2 88.1 32 100 63 1.2° 2 2.4 6 1
AJX12-100A07R a 2 88.3 32 100 63 0.8° 1.5 2.6 7 1 JDMo1204
AJX14-125B05R s 2 113.2 40 125 63 0.8° 2 3.3 5 2
JDMo1405
AJX14-125B07R a 2 113.2 40 125 63 0.8° 2 3.3 7 2
AJX14-160B06R s 2 148.2 40 160 63 0.5° 2 5 6 2
AJX14-160B08R s 2 148.2 40 160 63 0.5° 2 5 8 2
APMX DC DCON DCX LF RMPX AZ WT ZEFP
AJX06-032A05R a 1 24.9 16 32 40 0.5° 0.3 0.1 5 3 JOMo06T2
AJX06-032A06R a 1 24.9 16 32 40 0.5° 0.3 0.1 6 3 JOMo06T2
AJX08-040A06R a 1.5 31.4 16 40 40 1° 0.5 0.2 6 3 JOMo0803
AJX08-042A06R a 1.5 33.4 16 42 40 0.9° 0.5 0.2 6 3 JOMo0803
AJX09-050A06R a 2 39.3 22 50 50 1.1° 1 0.4 6 3 JDMo09T3
AJX08-050A07R a 1.5 41.4 22 50 50 0.7° 0.5 0.4 7 3 JOMo0803
AJX09-052A06R a 2 41.9 22 52 50 1° 1 0.4 6 3 JDMo09T3
AJX08-052A07R a 1.5 43.4 22 52 50 0.7° 0.5 0.5 7 3 JOMo0803
AJX12-063A06R a 2 51.3 22 63 50 1.5° 1.5 0.7 6 3 JDMo1204
AJX09-063A07R a 2 52.9 22 63 50 0.8° 1 0.7 7 3 JDMo09T3
AJX12-063X06R a 2 51.3 27 63 50 1.5° 1.5 0.6 6 3 JDMo1204
AJX09-063X07R a 2 52.9 27 63 50 0.8° 1 0.7 7 3 JDMo09T3
AJX12-066A06R a 2 54.3 22 66 50 1.4° 1.5 0.7 6 3 JDMo1204
AJX09-066A07R a 2 55.9 22 66 50 0.8° 1 0.8 7 3 JDMo09T3
AJX12-066X06R a 2 54.3 27 66 50 1.4° 1.5 0.7 6 3 JDMo1204
AJX09-066X07R a 2 55.9 27 66 50 0.8° 1 0.8 7 3 JDMo09T3
AJX12-080A08R a 2 68.3 27 80 50 1.1° 1.5 1.1 8 3 JDMo1204
AJX12-100A09R a 2 88.3 32 100 63 0.8° 1.5 2.5 9 3 JDMo1204
AJX14-125B09R a 2 113.2 40 125 63 0.8° 2 3.0 9 4 JDMo1405
ø32
ø40
ø42
ø50

10
8
CBDP DAH DCCB DCON DCSFMS DCX KWW LCCB L8
AJX12-050A03R 20 11 17 22 47 50 10.4 17.28 6.3 1
AJX12-050A04R 20 11 17 22 47 50 10.4 17.28 6.3 1
AJX09-050A05R 20 11 17 22 47 50 10.4 17.31 6.3 1
AJX12-052A03R 20 11 17 22 47 52 10.4 17.28 6.3 1
AJX12-052A04R 20 11 17 22 47 52 10.4 17.28 6.3 1
AJX09-052A05R 20 11 17 22 47 52 10.4 17.31 6.3 1
AJX14-063A03R 20 11 17 22 60 63 10.4 17.16 6.3 1
AJX14-063A04R 20 11 17 22 60 63 10.4 17.16 6.3 1
AJX12-063A05R 20 11 17 22 60 63 10.4 17.28 6.3 1
AJX14-066A03R 20 11 17 22 60 66 10.4 17.16 6.3 1
AJX14-066A04R 20 11 17 22 60 66 10.4 17.16 6.3 1
AJX12-066A05R 20 11 17 22 60 66 10.4 17.28 6.3 1
AJX09-063X 23 13 20 27 60 63 12.4 16.3 7.0 3
AJX12-063X 23 13 20 27 60 63 12.4 16.3 7.0 3
AJX14-063X 23 13 20 27 60 63 12.4 16.3 7.0 1
AJX09-066X 23 13 20 27 60 66 12.4 16.3 7.0 3
AJX12-066X 23 13 20 27 60 66 12.4 16.3 7.0 1, 3
AJX14-066X 23 13 20 27 60 66 12.4 16.2 7.0 1
AJX14-080A04R 23 13 19 27 76 80 12.4 16.16 7 1
AJX14-080A05R 23 13 19 27 76 80 12.4 16.16 7 1
AJX12-080A06R 23 13 19 27 76 80 12.4 16.28 7 1
AJX14-100A05R 26 17 26 32 96 100 14.4 26.16 8 1

7   Cutter body with a coarse pitch is recommended for the unstable cutting
caused by a long tool overhang.
8   Use the "sharp" JM chipbreaker to lower cutting forces or when long tool
overhangs are used.
9   Heavy chips are generated when machining with AJX. To avoid chip
jamming related problems, use air blow while machining to discharge
chips effectively.
12
AJX
APMX DC DCON DCX LF OAL RMPX AZ WT ZEFP
AJX06R162AM08 a 1 8.9 8.5 16 25 43 3° 0.3 0.1 2 2
JOMo06
T2ooZZoR
-oo
AJX06R172AM08 a 1 9.9 8.5 17 25 43 2.5° 0.3 0.1 2 2
AJX06R203AM10 a 1 12.9 10.5 20 28 47 1.5° 0.3 0.1 3 3
AJX06R223AM10 a 1 14.9 10.5 22 28 47 1° 0.3 0.1 3 3
AJX06R254AM1235 a 1 17.9 12.5 25 35 57 0.8° 0.3 0.1 4 1 JOMo06T2
AJX06R284AM1235 a 1 20.9 12.5 28 35 57 0.7° 0.3 0.1 4 1 JOMo06T2
AJX08R202AM10 a 1.5 11.4 10.5 20 28 47 3.5° 0.5 0.1 2 2
JOMo080
3ooZZoR
-oo
AJX08R222AM10 a 1.5 13.4 10.5 22 28 47 3° 0.5 0.1 2 2
AJX08R253AM12 a 1.5 16.4 12.5 25 36 58 2° 0.5 0.1 3 1
AJX08R283AM12 a 1.5 19.4 12.5 28 36 58 1.7° 0.5 0.1 3 1
AJX08R324AM1645 a 1.5 23.4 17.0 32 45 68 1.4° 0.5 0.2 4 1 JOMo0803
AJX08R354AM1645 a 1.5 26.4 17.0 35 45 68 1.2° 0.5 0.2 4 1 JOMo0803
AJX08R406AM1645 a 1.5 31.4 17.0 40 45 68 1° 0.5 0.3 6 1 JOMo0803
AJX09R252AM12 a 2 14.9 12.5 25 36 58 4° 1 0.2 2 2
JDMo09T
3ooZDoR
-oo
AJX09R282AM12 a 2 17.9 12.5 28 36 58 3° 1 0.2 2 2
AJX09R303AM16 a 2 20.0 17 30 47 70 2.7° 1 0.2 3 1
AJX09R323AM16 a 2 21.9 17 32 47 70 2.5° 1 0.2 3 1
AJX09R353AM16 a 2 24.9 17 35 47 70 2° 1 0.2 3 1
AJX09R404AM16 a 2 29.9 17 40 60 83 1.5° 1 0.2 4 1
AJX12R302AM16 a 2 18.3 17 30 47 70 4.5° 1.5 0.3 2 2 JDMo
1204oo
ZDoR
-oo
AJX12R322AM16 a 2 20.3 17 32 47 70 4° 1.5 0.3 2 2
AJX12R352AM16 a 2 23.3 17 35 47 70 3.5° 1.5 0.3 2 2
AJX12R403AM16 a 2 28.3 17 40 60 83 3° 1.5 0.3 3 2
A-A
1 2
3
DC

 : Inventory maintained.  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
SCREW-IN-TYPE
Order number
St
oc
k Type
MULTI FUNCTIONAL MILLING
Right hand tool holder only.
17
13
CRKS S10 DCON DCSFMS DCX
AJX06R162AM08 M8 10 8.5 13 16 2
AJX06R172AM08 M8 10 8.5 13 17 2
AJX06R203AM10 M10 15 10.5 18 20 3
AJX06R223AM10 M10 15 10.5 18 22 3
AJX06R254AM1235 M12 19 12.5 23.5 25 1
AJX06R284AM1235 M12 19 12.5 23.5 28 1
AJX08R202AM10 M10 15 10.5 18 20 2
AJX08R222AM10 M10 15 10.5 18 22 2
AJX08R253AM12 M12 17 12.5 21 25 1
AJX08R283AM12 M12 17 12.5 21 28 1

AJX09 TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 TKY10D
AJX12R302AM16 TS407 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 TKY15D
AJX12 TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 TKY15D
F D
 : Inventory maintained.  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
SPARE PARTS
1. Clamp torque (N • m) : TS25=1.0. TS33=1.0. TS351=2.5. TS407=3.5. TS43=3.5. AJS3010T10=2.5. AJS4012T15=3.5
Order number Type
Tool holder
Clamp screw Clamp bridge Clamp bridge screw Spring Wrench
AJX – SCREW-IN-TYPE
14
AJX
APMX DC DCON DCX LF LH B2 RMPX AZ ZEFP
AJX06R162SA16ES a 1 8.9 16 16 70 20 3.5° 3° 0.3 2
JoMo06T2oo
ZZoR-oo
AJX06R172SA16ES a 1 9.9 16 17 70 20 — 2.5° 0.3 2
AJX06R162SA16S a 1 8.9 16 16 110 30 2.25° 3° 0.3 2
AJX06R172SA16S a 1 9.9 16 17 110 20 — 2.5° 0.3 2
AJX06R203SA20S a 1 12.9 20 20 130 50 1.31° 1.5° 0.3 3
AJX06R223SA20S a 1 14.9 20 22 130 30 — 1° 0.3 3
AJX06R254SA25S a 1 17.9 25 25 140 60 1.11 0.8° 0.3 4
AJX06R284SA25S a 1 20.9 25 28 140 40 — 0.7° 0.3 4
AJX06R325SA32S a 1 24.9 32 32 150 70 0.94 0.5° 0.3 5
AJX06R326SA32S a 1 24.9 32 32 150 70 0.94 0.5° 0.3 6
AJX06R162SA16L a 1 8.9 16 16 150 70 0.93° 3° 0.3 2
AJX06R172SA16L a 1 9.9 16 17 150 20 — 2.5° 0.3 2
AJX06R203SA20L a 1 12.9 20 20 180 100 0.64° 1.5° 0.3 3
AJX06R223SA20L a 1 14.9 20 22 180 30 — 1° 0.3 3
AJX06R254SA25L a 1 17.9 25 25 200 120 0.54 0.8° 0.3 4
AJX06R284SA25L a 1 20.9 25 28 200 40 — 0.7° 0.3 4
AJX06R325SA32L a 1 24.9 32 32 200 120 0.54 0.5° 0.3 5
AJX06R162SA16EL s 1 8.9 16 16 200 100 0.64° 3° 0.3 2
AJX06R172SA16EL s 1 9.9 16 17 200 20 — 2.5° 0.3 2
AJX08R202SA20S a 1.5 11.4 20 20 130 50 1.34° 3.5° 0.5 2
JoMo0803oo
ZZoR-oo
AJX08R222SA20S a 1.5 13.4 20 22 130 30 — 3° 0.5 2
AJX08R253SA25S a 1.5 16.4 25 25 140 60 1.1° 2° 0.5 3
AJX08R283SA25S a 1.5 19.4 25 28 140 40 — 1.7° 0.5 3
AJX08R324SA32S a 1.5 23.4 32 32 150 70 0.95 1.4° 0.5 4
AJX08R406SA32S a 1.5 31.4 32 40 150 50 — 1° 0.5 6
AJX08R202SA20L a 1.5 11.4 20 20 180 100 0.65° 3.5° 0.5 2
AJX08R222SA20L a 1.5 13.4 20 22 180 30 — 3° 0.5 2
AJX08R253SA25L a 1.5 16.4 25 25 200 120 0.54° 2° 0.5 3
AJX08R283SA25L a 1.5 19.4 25 28 200 40 — 1.7° 0.5 3
AJX08R324SA32L a 1.5 23.4 32 32 200 120 0.55 1.4° 0.5 4
AJX08R406SA32L a 1.5 31.4 32 40 250 50 — 1° 0.5 6
AJX08R202SA20EL s 1.5 11.4 20 20 250 130 0.5° 3.5° 0.5 2
AJX08R222SA20EL s 1.5 13.4 20 22 250 30 — 3° 0.5 2
AZ
LH
APMX
B2

STRAIGHT SHANK TYPE
Order number
St
oc
k
MULTI FUNCTIONAL MILLING
15
AJX06 TS25 — — — TKY08F
AJX08 TS33 — — — TKY08D
AJX09 TS351 AMS3 AJS3010T10 ASS2 TKY10D
AJX12R302 TS407 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 TKY15D
AJX12 TS43 AMS4 AJS4012T15 ASS2 TKY15D
AJX14 TS54 AMS5 AJS5014T25 ASS3 TKY25D
F D
APMX DC DCON DCX LF LH B2 RMPX AZ ZEFP
AJX09R252SA25S a 2 14.9 25 25 140 60 1.1° 4° 1 2
JDMo09T3oo
ZDoR-oo
AJX09R282SA25S a 2 17.9 25 28 140 40 — 3° 1 2
AJX09R303SA32S a 2 20.0 32 30 150 70 1.79° 2.7° 1 3
AJX09R323SA32S a 2 21.9 32 32 150 70 0.94° 2.5° 1 3
AJX09R353SA32S a 2 24.9 32 35 150 50 — 2° 1 3
AJX09R404SA32S a 2 29.9 32 40 150 50 — 1.5° 1 4
AJX09R252SA25L a 2 14.9 25 25 200 120 0.54° 4° 1 2
AJX09R282SA25L a 2 17.9 25 28 200 40 — 3° 1 2
AJX09R303SA32L a 2 20.0 32 30 200 120 1.03° 2.7° 1 3
AJX09R323SA32L a 2 21.9 32 32 200 120 0.54° 2.5° 1 3
AJX09R353SA32L a 2 24.9 32 35 200 50 — 2° 1 3
AJX09R404SA32L a 2 29.9 32 40 250 50 — 1.5° 1 4
AJX09R252SA25EL s 2 14.9 25 25 300 180 0.36° 4° 1 2
AJX09R282SA25EL s 2 17.9 25 28 300 40 — 3° 1 2
AJX12R302SA32S a 2 18.3 32 30 150 70 1.82° 4.5° 1.5 2
JDMo1204o
ZDoR-oo
AJX12R322SA32S a 2 20.3 32 32 150 70 0.96° 4° 1.5 2
AJX12R352SA32S a 2 23.3 32 35 150 50 — 3.5° 1.5 2
AJX12R403SA32S a 2 28.3 32 40 150 50 — 3° 1.5 3
AJX12R403SA42S s 2 28.3 42 40 150 70 1.79° 3° 1.5 3
AJX12R302SA32L a 2 18.3 32 30 200 120 1.04° 4.5° 1.5 2
AJX12R322SA32L a 2 20.3 32 32 200 120 0.55° 4° 1.5 2
AJX12R352SA32L a 2 23.3 32 35 200 50 — 3.5° 1.5 2
AJX12R403SA32L a 2 28.3 32 40 250 50 — 3° 1.5 3
AJX12R403SA42L s 2 28.3 42 40 250 70 1.79° 3° 1.5 3
AJX12R302SA32EL s 2 18.3 32 30 300 180 0.69° 4.5° 1.5 2
AJX12R322SA32EL s 2 20.3 32 32 300 180 0.36° 4° 1.5 2
AJX12R352SA32EL s 2 23.3 32 35 300 50 — 3.5° 1.5 2
AJX12R402SA32EL s 2 28.3 32 40 350 50 — 3° 1.5 2
AJX12R402SA42EL s 2 28.3 42 40 350 70 1.79° 3° 1.5 2
AJX14R503SA42S s 2 38.2 42 50 150 50 — 4.2° 2 3
JDMo1405oo
ZDoR-o
AJX14R503SA42L s 2 38.1 42 50 250 50 — 4.2° 2 4
AJX14R634SA42S s 2 51.1 42 63 150 50 — 2.8° 2 4
AJX14R634SA42L s 2 51.1 42 63 250 50 — 2.8° 2 4
 : Inventory maintained.  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
Order number
St
oc

AJX08 25 16.4 1.5 0.9 2° 28.6 34.4 43 — 37 46 0.5
AJX08 28 19.4 1.5 0.9 1.7° 33.7 40.4 50.5 — 43 52 0.5
AJX09 25 14.9 2 1.2 4° 14.3 17.2 21.5 28.6 33 46 1
AJX09 28 17.9 2 1.2 3° 19.1 22.9 28.6 38.1 39 52 1
AJX09 30 20 2 1.2 2.7° 21.2 25.4 31.8 42.4 43 56 1
AJX09 32 21.9 2 1.2 2.5° 22.9 27.5 34.4 45.8 47 60 1
AJX09 35 24.9 2 1.2 2° 28.6 34.4 43 57.3 53 66 1
AJX09 40 29.9 2 1.2 1.5° 38.2 45.8 57.3 76.4 63 76 1
AJX12 30 18.3 2 1.2 4.5° 12.7 15.2 19 25.4 39 56 1.5
AJX12 32 20.3 2 1.2 4° 14.3 17.2 21.4 28.6 41 60 1.5
AJX12 35 23.3 2 1.2 3.5° 16.3 19.6 24.5 32.7 47 66 1.5
AJX12 40 28.3 2 1.2 3° 19.1 22.9 28.6 38.2 57 76 1.5
AJX14 50 38.2 2 1.2 4.2° 13.6 16.3 20.4 27.2 72 96 2
AJX14 63 51.1 2 1.2 2.8° 20.4 24.5 30.7 40.9 98 122 2
AJX09 50 40 2 1.2 1.1° 52.1 62.5 78.1 104.2 83 96 1
AJX12-050 50 38 2 1.2 2° 28.6 34.4 43 57.3 77 96 1.5
AJXR050 50 38 2 1.2 2° 28.6 34.4 43 57.3 77 96 1.5
AJX12-063 63 51 2 1.2 1° 30´ 38.2 45.8 57.3 76.4 103 122 1.5
AJXR063 63 51 2 1.2 1° 30´ 38.2 45.8 57.3 76.4 103 122 1.5
AJXR080 80 68 2 1.2 1° 06´ 52.1 62.5 78.1 104.2 137 156 1.5
AJXR100 100 88 2 1.2 0° 48´ 71.6 85.9 107.4 143.2 177 196 1.5
AJX14-063 63 51 2 1.2 2° 48´ 20.4 24.5 30.7 40.9 98 122 2
AJXR063 63 51 2 1.2 2° 48´ 20.4 24.5 30.7 40.9 98 122 2
AJXR080 80 68 2 1.2 1° 48´ 31.8 38.2 47.7 63.6 132 156 2
AJXR100 100 88 2 1.2 1° 12´ 47.7 57.3 71.6 95.5 172 196 2
AJXR125 125 113 2 1.2 0° 48´ 71.6 85.9 107.4 143.2 222 246 2
AJXR160 160 148 2 1.2 0° 30´ 114.6 137.5 171.9 229.2 292 316 2
α°
L
ØDH
Ødc

Tool
holder
type
ARBOR TYPE
SHANK TYPE AND LONG SHANK TYPE
SCREW-IN TYPE
Cutting conditions
Material:  SCM440
Insert:  FH7020
Vc (m/min):  150
Protrusion amount is calculated based on the maximum value in the table for recommended conditions. (Rounded down to the last two digits.)
SELECTION REFERENCE TABLE
CUTTING EDGE COUNT AND CUTTING CONDITIONS
23
DCONWS DCONMS DCSFWS LF LB H CRKS
SC16M08S100S s   8.5 16 14.5 100 10 10 M8
SC16M08S200L s   8.5 16 14.5 200 10 10 M8
SC20M10S120S s 10.5 20 18.5 120 10 14 M10
SC20M10S220L s 10.5 20 18.5 220 10 14 M10
SC25M12S125S s 12.5 25 23.5 125 10 19 M12
SC25M12S245L s 12.5 25 23.5 245 10 19 M12
SC32M16S140S s 17.0 32 28.5 140 15 24 M16
SC32M16S280L s 17.0 32 28.5 280 15 24 M16
SC16M08S100SW s   8.5 16 14.5 100 10 10 M8
SC16M08S200LW s   8.5 16 14.5 200 10 10 M8
SC20M10S120SW s 10.5 20 18.5 120 10 14 M10
SC20M10S220LW s 10.5 20 18.5 220 10 14 M10
SC25M12S125SW s 12.5 25 23.5 125 10 19 M12
SC25M12S245LW s 12.5 25 23.5 245 10 19 M12
SC32M16S140SW s 17.0 32 28.5 140 15 24 M16
SC32M16S280LW s 17.0 32 28.5 280 15 24 M16
DC
ON
W
S
DC
SF
W
S
LP
R
LB CR
KS
SC16M08S10-BT30 s 8.5 14.5 32 10 M8
SC20M10S10-BT30 s 10.5 18.5 32 10 M10
SC25M12S10-BT30 s 12.5 23.5 32 10 M12
SC32M16S10-BT30 s 17.0 28.5 32 10 M16
DC
ON
W
S
DC
SF
W
S
LP
R
LB CR
KS
SC16M08S10-BT40 s 8.5 14.5 37 10 M8
SC20M10S10-BT40 s 10.5 18.5 37 10 M10
SC25M12S10-BT40 s 12.5 23.5 37 10 M12
SC32M16S10-BT40 s 17.0 28.5 37 10 M16
DC
ON
W
S
DC
SF
W
S
LP
R
LB CR
KS
SC16M08S22-HSK63A s 8.5 14.5 48 22 M8
LB
LPR
DC
SF
W
S
DC
ON
WS
 D
CO
NM
S
 Ø
63
CRKS
HSK63A
SC20M10S24-HSK63A s 10.5 18.5 50 24 M10
SC25M12S27-HSK63A s 12.5 23.5 53 27 M12
SC32M16S28-HSK63A s 17.0 28.5 54 28 M16
LB
LPR
DC
SF